Energy Probe Research Foundation

Reference:   Exhibit A, Tab 10, Schedule1-Revenue Requirement

a) Please provide the change in revenue requirement related the Dawn Plant B.

b) Please indicate if this has been netted out (with any positive or negative salvage).

c) Please discuss how the Rate of Return may change under the Board’s Cost of Capital during

the period 2015-2018 (Taking into account the term of Union’s IRM plan).

d) Provide a Revenue Requirement sensitivity based on 100 basis points change in Return.

Response:

a) Included in the updated 2018 total revenue requirement of $42,639 is ($1,546) related to the

$5.0 million of project costs for decommissioning and removal of Dawn B.

b) Yes.

c) The Rate of Return is fixed over the term of IRM.  Please see Section 11.2 of the EB-2013-

0202 Settlement Agreement as filed on July 31, 2013.

d) Union assumes that the question is asking for a Revenue Requirement sensitivity to be
calculated based on a 100 basis point change in the OEB approved return on common equity
of 8.93%.  Accordingly, the results of the Revenue Requirement sensitivity are shown in the
table below.

Total Revenue Requirement
($000's)

2016  2017 2018

a b c

   Proposed Project (updated)

(1,716) 6,758 42,638
+ 100 basis points Return

(1,661) 7,584 45,501

- 100 basis points Return  (1,771) 5,931 39,775
Summary
+/- 100 basis point change =   +/- 55 +/- 826 +/- 2,863

   Filed: 2015-09-22
   EB-2015-0200
   Exhibit B.Energy Probe.16
   Page 1 of 2

UNION GAS LIMITED

 Answer to Interrogatory from
Energy Probe Research Foundation

Reference:   Exhibit A, Tab 10, Table 10-1 and 10-2 Cost Allocation

Preamble:  The current Board-approved method for allocating Dawn Station transmission

costs associated with the Dawn Parkway System was most recently reviewed and
approved by the Board in EB-2011-0210.
The change to the 2013 Board-approved Dawn Parkway System allocation factor